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CHAPTER 359. s. F. NO n.

An act to appropriate twenty thousand ($20,000} dol- Forest an-
Iftra to aid the sufferers by forest fires during the sum- anfrererfl-
mer of 1894m Pine county find adjacent cnunties of the
state of Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of twenty thousand dol- Approprint i i .n .
lars ($20,000) is hereby appropriated out of any funds
of the state treasury not otherwise appropriated to
aid the sufferers by fire in Pine county and adjacent
counties occasioned by the burning of the forests in
said counties during the summer of eighteen hundred
and ninety-four, the amount appropriated to be ex-
pended under the direction of the Minnesota state com-
mission for relief of fire sufferers.

SEC. 2. The state auditor is hereby authorized to HOW paid out.
draw his warrant for the sum appropriated hereby,
upon the state treasurer of the state of Minnesota in
favor of the chairman of the Minnesota state commis-
sion for relief of fire sufferers.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved January 19th, 1895.

CHAPTER 360. S . P . N O . C H .

An act to provide for the election and maintenance of state prison.
a hard fiber twine plant at the state prison at Still-
water, Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION!. The warden of the state prison is here- Hardabn,
by empowered by and with the advice and approval of tw lQeln< DHtry-
the board of managers of the state prison, at cost not
exceeding twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars to
purchase, erect and maintain the necessary machinery
and equipments for the manufacture of twines known
as hard fiber twine.

SEC. 2. For the purpose of purchasing and erecting Appropriaii^D,
the necessary machinery required to be purchased, *c-
erected and used under this act, the warden of the state
prison by and with the advice and approval of the
"board of managers" is empowered to expend the sum
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of fifteen thousand six hundred and eighty-three
($15,683) dollars remaining in the state treasury and
unexpended out of the amount heretofore appropriated
for the purchase of a twine plant, and there is hereby
also appropriated for the same purpose the sum of
nine thousand ($9,000) dollars out of any money in
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated or so
much thereof as may be necessary.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 25th, 1895.

P. F.No, CHAPTER 361.

An net to appropriate money for cert&m purposes to
. i/: -*.. r_~j.--j.-j- foj. /)yfectj>£.g_

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

.Appropriation. SECTION 1. That the sum of three thousand fire hun-
dred dollars ($3,500) be and the same is hereby appro-
priated out of any mone}rs in the state treasur}' not
otherwise appropriated for the purpose of completing
and furnishing a school building in process of erection
on the grounds of the school for the feeble-minded at
the city of Faribault in this state.

Three thousand dollars ($3,000) of the moneys so
appropriated shall be employed in. completing the con-
struction of the said building, and the remainder thereof
shall be employed in furnishing the same when com-
pleted for the use of the said school.

HoK-paii. SEC. 2. The moneys hereby appropriated shall be
and become immediately available upon the passage of
this act for the purposes provided in section one thereof,
and the state auditor is authorized to draw his war-
rants for the payment of the same in favor of the per-
son or persons indicated by the order or orders of the
board of directors of the said institute.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8th, 1895.


